

Special Case-03/2021

(Chandannagar P.S. Case No.90/2019, Dated.-24.06.2019)

Order No.13

19.05.23

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

No ER received from Chandannagar P.S.

Record is taken up for passing necessary order.

It is found that the case record was received by this Ld. Special Court on 21.01.2021 & since then it is pending in the stage of ER.

It is also found that the case was registered in the year 2019 & I.O. submitted CS with prayer to issue W.P. & A against the all five (5) accd persons & it is pending in the same stage since then.

In the above facts & circumstances I.O. of this case is directed to appear before the Ld. Court physically on the next date fixed & satisfy the Ld. Court regarding issuance of W.P. & A against the all five (5) accd persons.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **02.06.2023** for physical appearance of I.O. & clarification.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I/C, Chandannagar PS, CPC, Hooghly for information & necessary compliance.

D & C by me.

sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.

