

SPL 03/21

Order No.18

02.12.23

Today is fixed for appearance & ER of WA. In respect of accd Anand Raman.

Separate haziras are filed by the three (3) accd persons on CB.

It is reported that accd namely Anand Raman is dead.

In the given situation SHO, Dwarka PS is directed to submit death report in respect of accd Anand Raman, s/o- Sri P.N. Raman of Flat No.3297, Ground Floor, Sector-A, Pocket-B, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 17.02.24 for awaiting death report from Dwarka PS.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the SHO, Dwarka PS for information & urgent compliance.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly