

Spl.Case-03/2021

Order no.22

03-08-2024

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Out of total four(4) accd. persons on court bail, Ld.

Advocate on behalf of one(1) accd. namely Sipra Pattanaik files hazirah and other three(3) are absent by filing a petition praying for time.

Ld. P.P., Hooghly is present.

The prayer for time is allowed.

To 05-10-24 for consideration of charge.

D & C by me.

Sd/-
ASJ
(WB00753)

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.
(JO Code - WB00753)