

Spl. Case-03/2021

Order no.24

07-12-2024

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Out of four(4) accd. persons on court bail, three(3) accd. persons are present by filing hazirah.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of accd. person namely Sipra Pattanaik files hazirah.

Ld. P.P., Hooghly is present.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of accd. persons namely Surjeet Patnaik, Shipra Patnaik, Vipin Kumar and Awadh Kumar Pandey files a petition alongwith certain photocopy of documents supported by an affidavit praying for passing an order to discharge the above accd persons in the present proceeding arising out of the P.S. Case no.90/2019 dtd.24-06-2019 u/s 468/406/423/471/470A/409/120-B/34 of IPC, 1860. Copy served.

To 18-01-2025 for hearing of petition.

D & C by me.

Sd/-
ASJ
(WB00753)

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.
(JO Code - WB00753)