

**Spl. Case-03/2021**

Order No.27

21-06-2025

Today is fixed for further hearing and personal appearance of the I/O.

Out of four(4) accd. persons on court bail, three(3) are absent by filing a petition praying for being represented u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of accd. person namely Sipra Pattanaik files hazirah.

Ld. Addl. P.P., Hooghly is present.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the defacto complainant files a petition alongwith vokalatnama praying for passing an order to participate and contest in the said hearing as well as in this case. Seen the petition by Addl. P.P., Hooghly.

Perused the petition. The prayer is considered and allowed.

I.O. is not present in the court today due to copy of order was not forwarded.

Heard submissions.

To 05-07-2025 for further hearing and personal appearance of the I/O.

Let a copy of the order be forwarded to the I.O. of this case.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ

(WB00753)

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court

Chinsurah, Hooghly.

(WBJO Code WB00753)